# Verbio SE: Invitation to conference call on May 14, 2024 - Presentation of the results for the third quarter of FY 2023/2024

### Dear Sir/Madam

Verbio SE will release its third quarter results 2023/2024 for the period ended March 31, 2024 on May 14, 2024. We would like to extend an invitation to our investor and analyst conference call scheduled for the same day.

Please find below the details for the conference call:

Date:	Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Time:	02:00 pm (CEST)
Speakers:	Claus Sauter (CEO), Olaf Tröber (CFO)
Language:	English

To register for the conference, kindly click on the following link:

# Verbio SE - Earnings Call 3rd Quarter FY 2023/2024

You will receive all the joining instructions via email.

The third quarter financial statement 2023/2024 will be available for download on Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at approximately 8:30 am CEST on

## https://www.verbio.de/en/investor-relations/news-publications/financial-reports/.

The corresponding presentation will be available after the conference call under the same link.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our IR department.

Thank you for your interest in Verbio SE.

Best regards

Your Verbio Investor Relations Team

## Contact:

Verbio SE Investor Relations Thura Mark 18 06780 Zörbig

Tel: +49 (0) 341 308530 676

Mail: ir@verbio.de

### **About Verbio:**

At Verbio we make more from biomass. In our biorefineries we convert raw materials and residues from regional agriculture into climate-friendly fuels, green energy and renewable products for chemicals and agriculture. In addition, we create high-value components from sustainably-generated biomass for the animal feed and food industries. We employ more than 1,000 people at our locations in Europa, Aisa and North America. Our motto "Pioneering green solutions" sums up what drives our international team: with innovative technologies and green solutions, we are shaping the social and industrial transformation toward climate neutrality and ecological production. We contribute to preserving natural resources and to safeguarding the planet's environment for future generations. In doing so, we combine global growth with commercial success, social responsibility and security of supply. Verbio shares (ISIN DE000A0JL9W6/WKN A0JL9W) have been listed in the prime standard segment of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange since October 2006. Our headquarters are in Zörbig, Germany.